T e UNOFFICIAL COPYs™™

Prepared by and Return to:
91423

(xreggG Ro(ter Esq. 8031/0012 35 001 Page ) of 16
Lapin & Associates . 1998-06-11 10:06:47
300 W. Washington Street Couk County Rrecorder 51,50
Suite 409 !

Chicago, llinois 60606

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

~ THIS:AGREEMENT is made »; of the 15" day of April, 1998, by and among Cook-Fenger
Partnership, an Illinois general partnersivr and Cofen, Inc., an Illinois corporation (hereinafler
individually and collectively referred to as ' Boirawer"), nnd The First National Bank of Chicago,
an Ilfgnols bankmg corporation, {"Lender").

WITNESSEDH

. AL Borrower has previously executed a certain Autiicrization for Debenture
Guarantee S04 Program No. CDC-S 949 888 30 02 SPR dated Avpust 29, 1996, as amended
from time to mne by and between the U.S. Small Business Admirisization (“SBA”), Illinois
Smatl Business Growth Corporation and Borrower (“Loan Agreeme:i ™)

. B. . Borrower has previously executed a certain Construction Loan Agreement dated
October 15, 1996 in favor of Lender (“Construction Loan Agreement”).

. C. . Lender s the holder of & certain Construction Loan Note dated a5 of Oacher 15,
1996 in the principal sum of Five Hundred Forty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($540,000.00}
executed by Borrower and payabie to Lender (the “Note™).

D. | The Note is secured by, among other things, the following;

, [. Construction Mortgage dated October 15, 1996 and recorded October 16,
1996 as da=ment 39898354 in the office of the Lake County Recorders Office; Ulinois
mate’by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated August 9, 1996 and known as Trust No. 5088-AH (“Trustee™) to
Lender pertaining to the property commonly known as Highway 176 & Midlothian Road,

t:\WDOCS\FWC\CUFEN\SM\LNW\#-17-98




UNOFFICIAL COPY T




. 'nﬁﬁt:—rf‘ﬂe-sa tkn LTNOFI:PEICI AL COP\GY&WEE@JSS.? P.05
95491423

Mundelein, Hinois (“Mundelein Property”) (*Mundelein Mortgage”) and legally
described on Exhibit Aattached hereto.

2. Junior Mortgage dated October 15, 1996 and recorded October 21, 1996, as
document 96801213 in the Office of the Cook County Recorders Office, Dlinois made by
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as successor trustee to NBD
Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 15, 1993 and known as Trust
No. 4653-AH, to Lender pertaining to the property commonly known as 790 Rand Roed,
Mt. Prospect, Illinois (“Mt. Frospect Property”) (“Mt. Prospect Mortgage”) and
legal'y described on Exhibit B attached hereto.

7., Security Agreement and Assignment-Interest in Land Trust dated October 15,
1996 maue By James Cook, individually and Clarence Fenger and Dolores Fenger as co-
trustee’s of the Fanger Deciaration of Trust dated June 26, 1996 to Lender penaining to
the Mt. Prospect Property (“Security Agreement and Assignment-Interest in Land
Trust-Mt, Prospect Prejierty”).

4. Security Agreement and Assignment-Interest in Land Trust dated October 15,
1996 made by the Fenger Declaration of Trust dated June 26, 1996 and James Cook, to-
Lender, pertaining to the Mundeieis Property (“Security Agreement and Assignment-
Tnferest in Land Trust”),

5. Assignment of Real Estate Leares and Rentals dated October 4, 1996 and
recorded October 16, 1996 as document no. 33847 60 in the Office of the Lake County
Recorders Office made by Trustee pertaining to the M. Prospect Property (“Assignment
of Real Estate Leases and Rentals™).

6. Subordination of Real Estate Lease dated Octoves 15, 1996 made by Cofen,
Inc., an Dlinois corporation (“Tenant”) and Trustee pertaining to the Mundelein Property
(“Subordination™), -

. 7. Guaranty dated October 15, 1996 made by Cefco, Inc., an llipute corporation '
in favor of Lender (*Guaranty”).

8. Security Agreement dated October 15, 1996 made by Cook-Fenger
Partnership, & general partrership in favor of Lender (“Partnership Security
Agreement”).

9. Security Agreement dated October 15, 1996 made by Cofen, Inc., an Illinois
corporation in favor of Lender (“Cofen Security Agreement™). |

10, Stateof Ilinois UCC-1 Financing Statement dated October 15, 1996 made by
Cook-Fenger Partnership, a General Partnership in favor of Lender.

€1 \WPBOCS\FRIC\COFEN\SOL \LOANMOD\G-17-98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




s 0% |[FNOFEFICIAL EOP¥rmsss »o

9849142

|1, State of Iltinois UCC-1 Financing Statement made by Cofén, Inc., an Ilinois
corporation in favor ofLender.

12. State of Illinois UCC-1 Financing Statement made by James Cook,
individually and the Fenger Declaration of Trust dated June 26, 1996 in favor of Lender,

13. State of [lnois, County of Lake UCC-2 Financing Statement made by Cook-
Fenger Partnership, a genu‘al partnership in favor of Lender.

14, State of Illmms County of Lake UCC-2 Financing Statement made by Cofen,
Inc.; 3= Mingis corporation in favor of Lender (items 10-14 are collectively referred to as
“Financ’ap, Statements”).

- 15, Collatzral Assignment of Life Insurance Policy on the life of James Cook in
favor of Lender {“Collateral Assignment of Life Insurance Policy”).

E. The Mundelein Mcaigage, the M1, Prospect Mortgage, Assignment of Real Estate
Leases and Rentals, Security Agresinznt and Assignment-Interest in Land Trust, Security
Agreement and Assignment-Interest in Land Trust-Mt. Prospect, Security Agreement and
Assignment-Interest in Land Trust, Subord'ation, Guaranty, Partnership Security Agreement,
Cofen Security Agreement, Financing Statements, Collateral Assignment of Life Insurance Policy
and all other security interest granted in favor or L.énder pursuant to the Loan Agreement and
Construction:Loan Agreement are hereinafter colleccively referred to as (" Security
Documents"™).

F. Underthe terms of the Authorization, the Ilinals Sinall Business Growth
Corporation (“ISBGC”) has agreed to pay down the Note to the-aiount of $300,000.00,

G. - Asadirect result of the ISBGC's pay down of the Note, the ISBGC and the
Borrower has requesied that the Note be modified to reflect (i) a reduction-in th= original
outstanding pnncmal amount of the Note from $540,000.00 to $300,000.00; (i) # change in the
monthly installment from interest only payments to principal and interest payments u1'$2,708.83
commenciag on May:15, 1998 and payable on the 15th day of each month thereafter, with a final
ingtallment of al} outstanding principal, all accrued interest due and payable on May 14,2008,

H.  Lenderis willing to accommodate the ISBGC and Borrower’s request as set forth
directly above subject to the terms and conditions set forth below.

IT 1§ THEREFORE AGREED between Lender and Borrower in consideration of the

nremises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
as follows:

€1 \WPOOCS\FNBCACOFER\SDS\LOANKCON G- 17-98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




‘n:pcz-m—wge 1638 UN @AF ESPC I A L @ O F) Y8473984553 P.B7

98491423

1. Modification of Loan Documents. The Loan Agreement, Nots and all other loan
docusments executed pursuant 1o the Loan Agreement are hereby modified and amended to reflect
(i) a reduction in the original outstanding principal amount of the Note from $540,000.00 to
$300;000.00; (i) a change in the monthly installment from interest only payments to principal and
interest paymient of $2,708.83 commencing on May 15, 1998 and payable on the 15th day of each
month thereafter, with a final installment of al] outstending principal and all accrued interest due
and payable on May 14, 2008, Borrower agrees to execute an Amended and Restated Note
amending the terms of the Note es set forth herein in the form attached hereto as Exhibit C.

2 Fees. Borrower agrees to pay Lender or Lender's attorney on demand all of the
attorneys' fees and costs, title and recording costs and all other costs Lender incurs in connection
with the peenaration, negotiation and execution of this Agreement and related documents.

3. *ul Force and Effect. Except as modified above, the Note, the Security
Documents, the Loxa Agreement and ali other Joan documents executed pursuant to the Loan
Agreement and all of Yii¢ terms, conditions and provisions thereof, shall in all respects remain
unmodified and unchasyged and shall continue to serve as security for the indebtedness described
therein, and the mortgage lergind collateral positions created thereby shall not be affected or
impaired in any way.

4. Reaffirmation. . The Bo:rowsr hereby restates and reaffirms each and every
representition, warrant, covenant and agirement contained in the Note, Security Documenta,
Loan Agreercent and all other loan documents executed pursuant 1o the Loan Agroement as fully
es if such representations, warranties, covenanta and agrcements were set forth herein.

5. Waiver. It is the express inteation and »zriement of the parties hereto that netther
the modification of the Note, Security Documents, Loen /.gieement or all other loan documents
executed pursuant to the Loan Agreement or any extension of the maturity or terms thereof as
provided herein, if any, is intended nor shall be construed as an st nguishment, revocation,
satisfaction ar discharge of any of the liabilities or obligations thereol The execution of this
Agreement by the Lender shall not be deemed to be a waiver of its rights under any other
agreement, note, mortgage, rost deed, security agreement, assignment instrumant, guaranty or
other document on the part of'the Lender in exercising any right nor shall opurat: =5 & waiver of
such right or-any other rights. | A waiver and revocation shal} not be construed as £ bar or waiver
of any right or remedy on any future occasion. All of the Lender’s rights, and remeies whether
evidenced by the Security Documents, Loan Agreement or by any other agreement, guaranty,
mortgage, trust deed, note, security agteement, assignment, instrument or other document shall be -
cumilative and in sddition to all other rights and remedies granted to the Lender at law or in
equity and may be exercised from time to time as ofien as deemed expedient by the Lender.

6. Lien Protities. Ifit is determined that any other person or entity other than the
Lender shall have a lien, ¢ncumbrance, or claim of any type which has a legal priority over any -
term of this Agreement, the orlgmat terms of the Note and Security Documents and Loan
Agreement shiall be severable from this Agreement and separately enforceable from the terms
thereof as modified hereby in accordance with their original terms, and the Lender shall maintain
all legal or equitable priorities - which were in existence before the date of execution of this
Ayreement. It is understood by and is the intention of the partics hereto that any legal or

CHAWPDOCS\FNECACOFEN\SO4LLONNCONG - 17-98 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




T = E UNOFFEICIAL COPY ™™ ™

45491423
equitable pnmtres of the Lcndbr over any party which were in existence before the date of
execution of this Agreement shall remain in effect after the execution of this Agreement,
I

7. Successors and lA;aagna This Agreement shell be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the:parties and their respccnwe heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have affixed their hands and seals as of the

date first set forth above,
| LENDER;

| The First Nayonal Bank of Chicago

I B .'%7 /’/. (%/’7

BORROWER.

Cook-Fenger Partnership, a general
partnership

By: i\gﬂh C ’Z

)ﬁn)is Cook, individually and gerieral
~partner

by VL /(Qw{cwd %W /t_/
)nlores Fenger, individually and general

&
By: X ( A';: e C N\, Z&*%f?ffh_
Clarence Fznga, individually and general

partner

Cofen, Inc., an Minois corruration
/) "
BY ‘A Q-wx fi- ’f/\’ &y N‘T,"
J@é Cook, President

ATTEST:

By: Y Drlorse ) ¢‘.,€.4<-9J,</ Ju,, a,7

Dolores Fenger, Secretary ”

In consideration of Lexpdcr s accommodation of the Borrower’s request for this Loan

Modification Agreement, the following entities who have executed certain documents pursuant 1o
- the Lean Agmemem hereby consents to the terms of this Loan Modification Agreement,

(SIGN'iATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) -

. c:\mxﬁnmrau\SM\M\f-W-W 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




= oo JNOFFICIAL COPY™= =

GUARANTOR! 45491423
Cefea, Inc., an Iltinois corporation

By: /) ,Lw (:,u(/JL
/; %cs Cook, President

—r”

ATTEST:

By.\__/ld“%é)gbdqj 2 L Mu;_d;&(.
Dolores Fenger, Secr la:y/

: !
€:\WPDOCE\ FBLA DOFEN\S 04\ LOANNOD 4 - 17-98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




GPE-17-1958 13140 UN@:IZ Ff@cl{:l AL GO P\fﬂea?saeaszs P10

45491423

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL:

LOT 1 INMOBIL OIL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST
HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 44 NORTH,
RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOT, RECORDED APRIL 13, 1973 AS DOCUMENT 1608884, TN BOOQK “31" OF
PLATS, PAGE 72, IN LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 10-24-306:00

COMMON ADDRESS: Sighway 176 & Midlothian Road, Mundelein, IL

€1 \WPOOCS\FEBC\COFEN\S 0L\, CANMID 4 + 1798




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




rrome e UNOFEFTCIAL COP Y™

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LEGAL.

THAT PART OF LOTA IN REZSE'S ADDITION TO MOUNT PROSPECT, A
SUBDIVISION OF PART CF THE NORTHWEST l/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST /4 OF
SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUW LY, LLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT A; THENCE WEST ON THE
SQUTH LINE OF LOT A, A DISTANCE OF 794.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE NORTHERLY, PERPENDICULAR 10 SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAIDLOT A. A
DISTANCE OF 120 FEET, THENCE SOUI'HWL WIERLY ON A LINE PERPENDICULAR
TO THE WESTERLYLNEOF LO’I’"\. A DISTANCE 221.81 FEET TO SAID WESTERLY
LINE THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON SAID WESTERLY LINE 10 FEET TO THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT A; THENCE EAST ON 1HE SOUTHLINE OF LOT A, A
DISTANCE OF {86.3! FEET TQ THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

FIN:
COMMON ADDRESS: 790 Rand Read, M. Prospect, Illincis

POt




UNOFFICIAL COPY




PR -1 7-1993 ISH‘UN@IFIE‘TCIAL C]OPY(awzaaa 53 P.12

4549142 4

EXHIBITC
AMENDED AND RESTATED NOTE
$30:0,000.00 As of April 15, 1998

On Qctober 15, 1996, The First National Bank of Chicago, an Iliinois banking corporation
(the "Bank"), made a loan to Cook-Fenger Partnership and Cofen, Inc., an Hinois corporation (the
*Barrower”), in the principal amount of $540,000,00 (the "Loan"). The J.oan is evidenced by the
Borrower's Constniction Loan Note dated October 15, 1996, inthe principal amount of $540,000.00
as amended July 14, 1957 (the "Original Note"). The Borrower and the Bank have agreed to
amend 2nd restate the Orignal Note pursuant to this Amended and Restated Note (the Original Note
as amended and restated hereby being herein called this "Note'). Accordingly, the Original Note is
hereby amendes-and restaed in its entirety to read as follows:

S+3 Exhibit *A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.

The foregoing Recitals sre hereby incorporated in and made a part of this Note. Unless the
context clearly indicates otherwiss; each term used in this Note which is defined in the Recitals shalt
have the meaning given to the torm n the Recitals,

With respect to the Loan, this Not<ie an amendment and restatement only and not a novation,
Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to nullify, discharge, or extinguish (a) the contractual
relationship between the partics as it existed befose the date hereof under the Original Note or (b) the
ohligations of the Borrower under any of the LoanWncuments. If there is any conflict between any
of the terms and provisions of this Note and the Origiia! Note, the terms and provisions of this Note
shall take precedence, controliand govern.

Thiz Note has been executed under seal as of the day and vear first written above,
BORROWER:
Cook-Fenger Partnersh'p, aigeneral partnership
By:

Yames Cook, individually wia general
partner

By: ;
Dolores Fenger, individually and general
partner

By: —_—
Clarence Fenger, individually and general

' partner
{SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

£ \WPROCS\ FUBCACORER\504 VANENDHOTE\4 + 1798




UNOFFICIAL COPY




FPR-17-19595 UJMIUN @fpﬁTC IAL CO PYBKWBE‘B&SSB .13

J8491423

Cofen, Inc., an Tlinols corporation

By:
James Cook, President

ATTEST:

By:
Doleres Fenger, Secretary

(CORPORATZ SEAL)

;
|

!

‘ s i
C:\WPDOCS\FUBCACOFEN\SOL LANENDNOTE G 1798

'
H




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COWBmasLoannm

e Moy 14, 2008
Mo.

("Matur ity Date™)

Promise to Pay: On or befor: May 14 . 2008 _ tor valuz received, the undersigoed (tbe *Borrower”) promises

e |t National tnnavi. The *  anlllinnic hankme comnrarian (the “Rank*V e grder, at the Haok's main office in 1 pf-aw - tne sum of

W Three Hundrad Thousand and Ne/100 DOLLARS (5_ 300.000.36

Bank of Chlcago plus ipteress computed vn the basis of the acal bumber of days elapsed in # year of 360 days 3t e rate of; See X

i hereto and Incorporated hereln

o sy .

e bove the Note Rxte en overdue principal from the date when due until paid,
pet innum above the 1tz announced from tme 1o dme by TCprime” rae (e “Note Rate”), which rate
may A0t be the lowest rate charged y of it customers. untl manuriny whether by acoeleradon or
otharwise, i T% per anoum above the Note Rate on overdue principal from the date whe due unt)

azh chasgs in the “prime’ rate will immediatzly change the Note Rate

In B, event shall the interest rate exceed the maximum raie allowed by law; any inizrest payment which would for any reason be unlawful

under applicable law shall be appiied w pnincipal,
n 120 equal monthly Instaliments of prineclpal and Interest in the amount of

¢ Borrowey will pay tus sum

. ? I | f )
e e R e T
l{i.“q'ta :mgc g c%fue balarce of unpaid principal plus acerued intsrest shall be due and payable immegiately.

Busiress Lnan: The Borrower acknowjedges and agrees (i) thar this Note evidences 1 busiess loan for the purpose of finzncing a
commer :idl .nterprise cammied on for the purpose of mvestment or prafit under $15 ILCS 208/4 and is oot subject to any sy law of
limitation of ‘ue Jate of [Hinois, and (i) the obligation svidenced by this Note is an exempt wansaction under the Federa! Truth-in-Lending
Ast, 15 U .0 Socrion 1601 et seq.

Prepayment; [f 2500 ipterest rate is specified abave, the Borrower may ptepay all or any part of the principal balance of this note ¢

one business dav's noties provided that, in addition 1o 2l principal, interest and costs owing at the time of prepaymen:, the Borrower pays
A prepayment premium 2 al m the Current Value of (i) the interest that would have aceried on the amount prepaid at the Note Rate, mimis
(ii) the interet that coui<acerue oo the amount prepaid at the Treasury Rate, In both cases, interest will bs cajculatzd from the prepayment
date to the manurity date(s) of e tsuliment(s) being prepaid. Such mawrity date(s) shall be determined by applying the prepayment o
U scheduled installmeny(s) of prion.pal in thair inverse order of manrity. “Treasury Rate® shall mean the yield, as of the date of
prepayment, oo United Sutas Tressury bt notes or bonds, szlected by the Bank in its discretion, baving manirities comparable to the
scheduled mansrites of the installmentéy’ beiny prepaid, *Current Vajue™ means the pet present value of the dollar amount of the inierest
12 be earned, discounted at the Trsasury Ratz. To no eveac shadl te prepaymeni premium be less tan zeve. The Borrower’s potice of its
intent t prepay shall be irrevocable, If the bruane: of this note is accelerated in accordance with the 1arms of thie note, the resultog balance
tue shall be considered a prepayment dus 255°52730}s as of T2 daie of acceieration. The Bormower agrees that the prepayment premium
18 3 reasonabls estimate of foss and not a peoalty. Tie prepayment premivp is payable as liquidated damages for te logs of bargain, and
its paymaect shall not ia any way reduce, affect or i i any other cbliganon of the Borrower under this note.

In any event, all prepayments shall be applicd w0 instaiments of priocipalin their inverse order of matuzity, and 00 prepayments shall redoce
the dollar amount of fired principal installments tequired ¢ be paid, untl this Nete is paid in full,

Security: To secure the payment of this Nots and any other prelentr funere liabiliny of we Horrower o the Bank, whether several, fomnt,
of joint and several, the Barrowsr pledges and grants 1o the Bank a continuing secunty inmzrest in the fallowing described property and ali
of its additions, sunsticutions, inerements, proceeds and products, whethir enw owned or hater acquired (the "Collaleral™):

. Al securides and other propenty of the Borrower in the custody, posse.sien or control of the Bank (other than praperty held by the

Bank solely in 2 tidyeiary capacity):
2 $Jl gropeny or securities declared or acknowledged lo constitute securiy ‘or-uny past, preseol or future Uability of the Borrower 1o
+ Zank;

3o All balances of depasit accounts of the Borrower st the Bank, ,
& The fallawine sdditional ninnertv of the Anrenaer: Mortoage on_the properiy commenty known as a) Highway

176 & Midlothlan Road, Mundeleln, IL

wAY - atiachad

3 h-o et the N s

5, Sge ExhIBIT AT affechad hereto and Jncorporafed heraln By -~ alerenco

Baak's Right of Setoff: The Baak has the right at a0y time 10 apply its own debi or liabilizy to the Boriawer ar to any ather pasty lable
en this Nots in whole or partal paymeot of this Note or ather preseat or furusr liebilities of the Burr jwer to the Baak, without any
tequirement of munsal manrity.

Representations by Borrower: Each Borrower represents that: (a) the execution and defivery of this Note 298 24¢ erformance of the
obligations it imposes do oot wiolate any law, conflct with any agreement by which it is bound, or require the conszat r. Approval of any
Bovernmentyl authority of other tird party; (b} this Now is a valid and bieding agreement. enforceable sccording 1o rirms: and (c) al
balance sheews, profi and loss sawements, and other financial statements furmished to the Bapk are accurate and fairly tefect he financial
condition of the orpanizations and persons to which they apply on their ¢ffective dates, including connngent tiabilities of evary (yys, which
fimancial condivon bas not changed materially and adversaly since those dates. Each Dorrower, other than a natural perso,., further
represents that: (a) it is duly organzed, existng and iz good staoding pursuant o e laws under which it is organized: and (b) the execution
and defivery of this Now and the performance of the obligations it imposes (i) are within its powers and have been duly authenzed by all
necessany action of iy goveraing body, and (i) do nor conwavene e terms of its anticles of incorporation or organizaon, ity by-Jaws, or
any parmershiz, operatiag of other agteemest poverning its affairs.

Waiver of Jury Trial: The Baak and we Borrower, aftee consuldng or having had the opporniry 10 consul: shth counsel, kpowingly,
voluntarily and intendonally ¥aive any right either of them may have to 2 trial by jury in any lizigation based upas or arising out of this
Note of any telated insrument or agreement, or any of the transactions comtemplated by this Nete, or any ~ourss of ccadues, “sailng,
saiements (whather oral or “ymiten}, or actions of eyher of them, Neither Wie Bank nor the Borrower shall seek 10 consolidate, by
counterclaim or giherwise, any a¢tion wn which 2 jury mial has been waived with any other action in which a jury trial cannot be or has oot
been waived, These provisions shall not be deemed 1o have been modified in any respect or relinquished by cither the Bank or the Borrower
except by 3 written instrument sxecuted by both of them.

See reverse side {or addidonal terms including eveots of default




UNOFFICIAL COPY




NOFFEI€iEAL COP Y9142

Events of Defatlt/ncceleration: [ any of the foliowwp eveuts oceurs this Note shall become due immediaely, without notice, 2t the Bank's

opnon;

I, The Borcower, or any guaranior, of this Mote (the *Guarantor'} fuly 1o pay when due any amount payshle under this Now ot ugder
Apy agreement o NsTUment svidencisy debd @ 4oy creditor,

2. The Bomower or any Guarantor (a) fails o obsarve or perform 10v other tezm of this Nots; {b) makes tay matenally iocorrest or
fisleading eopresentation, warmanty, o1 ceroficaie o the Bank; (c) makes any roatenially mcorrect ot misleading represeatibon in any
firapcial sQiemeat or other informadee delivered to the Bauk; or (d) defaults under the t2rms of any agrecmentor invrument relasing
to any dedt for borrowed noDey (cther tan the dedt evidenced by this Note) such tiat the credior declares 52 debi due before in
ALY,

There 15§ defauit radec W2 lorms of 4ay loan 3greement, morgags, soouriry agrectneat, of 4ny other document execuizd a3 part of
the loan videnced by this Notz, of any zwaranty of the jogn evidenzed by tus Notwe begames uneaforeeable in whale or in pars, or
any Guaranw: {ails o prompuy perform under 15 guasaety,

A “reporabls svent® (15 derined 1o e Emploves Rensement lacome Security Act of 1974 a3 amended) ocsurs 14t would permit the
Peosion Bepatit Guaranty Corporaon o termunzte any cmployes beefit pian of e Borrower or 4y affilisic of tie Borrower,

The Borrowe; or 2ay Cuarantor becomes wasalvent or unable 10 pay its debts as tiey become due,

The Bormower or any Guarantar (3) makes uy asnigament for the benefit of creditors; (h) consents to the appoiamment of 2 ctistodian,
receiver, or pusize for isell or for 3 sybstannal part of iU asey; of (c) commmences aoy procesding under any bunkTepcy,
reorganizanos, liquidanos, wselvency or similar laws of 3oy jurisdicoon,

A custodun, receiver, or gunes 13 appaipted foe e Borrower of any Guaranwr or for 3 subsandal pam of it agsets without its
sonseat and 13 oot removed witun 60 days afier tie appomonent.

Procesdinys 1r¢ commenced dpunst the Farrower o1 anv Cuaranor upder any banksuptey, reerzagizanon, liguidagon, e similag lawy
of any junsdictios, wnd ey ramain undismissed for 60 days after commencement; or the Bartower o7 Guasantor consens o the
comrusntement of those proczedings.

Ay e ment1s sotered against the Borrzever or apy Guarantor, of ay arachment, levy, or garmishmen: is Ssued agaiast Ay property
of the Brisower or any Guaraptar,

The Burroven or any Guarantgr djes.

The Bomuwe: or any Guaranlor, withoyt e Bank's wrinsa conseat (a) is cissolved, (b} werges or consolidates Wity agy third parvy,
(c) leases, 1e!'s of viherwise zonveys 2 material pan of its assets of business ouside e ordimary zourse of it business, {d) teases,
pusshades, of Glisr sy acquires 3 matenal part of the assels of apy otber business enticy, sxcept in the arditury cotwse of its businesy,
or (=) agraes 0 do auy of the foregoinp (norvithsuading the foragoing, any subsidiary may merge or conselidate with oy otber
sutsidiary, or mith @ Bor.cwes, s0 long a8 the Borrowe? is e supaver).

The loan 10 valud ratio of an pledped serurities 21 1y ame exceads the Bank's limit for e rype of secunnes pledged, and 1 sxzess

contnyes for five (§) daye izr sodce from the Bazk i iz Borrower,
13, There is 2 substandal change i *ic xistiag or prospective (inanciyl zondidor of the Borrower or 20y Cuaranior which the Bask in

good faith detarmunes (o be matsrially “lverse,
{5, The Mk ool D G bl M dor falls fo enter Inte or defaults under that certaln Author fzatfon f
R T ot S o a4 oy . et o eriie B AT Bl U e SRS BAp Author faton for
remedies provided by 20y law or agreement. Aui-requisement of reasotable notice js met if the Sank wads the ponce 1o the Borrower it
least seven (7) days prior to the date of sale, digposison sr ower event giving rise to the required cotice. The Bazk is authorized o canse
all or any pant of the Collateral 1o be transferred @ ar repsered.in its name cr io the name of any ather person ar dusiness codry, with or
withour desigmating ¢ <apaciry of that comines, The Domorer is liable for any deficicocy remuaing afi=: disposidon of any Collaerl.
The Borrower is liadle 10 the Bank for all seasonable coss L f cxpeasss of every tod tneurrsd ta the paking or collection of tis Note,
ivcludizg wudou: limiagoo reasonible apomers” (265 a0d SoUn rus, \These c0ss and expenses iclude »ithout imitstion agy coms or
sxpensss weurred by the Baak in any bankTupesy, reorganization, asolvescy or other similar proceeding,

Related Documents: Ths t2rms of any loan agreement. morigage, sect Afy .greement or any other documen: sxocuted as part of the loans
evidencad by 1kis Now ars incorporaed by refersoce and made pan of wiy Mote,

Waiver: Zach sacorser and any other party liadle og this Note severally waives Genand, presentment, potice of dishonor and protest, and
omsents 10 30Y :XWERSION of postpOnerent of tme of its paymen; without limit 2540 .2 gumber or period. @ any subshtugon, exchaage
or telease of alf or any pan of the Collateral, 1o me 3ddicon of aay party, and e r.jease or discharge of, or suspensicn of aay rights
and rermedies against, any person who may be liable for the payment of this Notz, No'Zzay oo the part of the Bak in Qic ¢xercise of aoy
Tight or rzmedy waives hat right or remedy, Mo single of pardad exerciss by e Dask of a7, npht ot ramedy precjudes any othet funire
exercise of it of the :xercise of any ather right or remedy. No waiver or indulgence by the Bank ufaxy default is ctfectve unless it s in
writiog and signed by !¢ Bank, nor does a waiver on one occasion bar of wajve that Apht on gy unge ozcasion,

Miscellapeous: Tor Borrowser, if more than ose, is joiotly and saverally liable for the obligatias (erresentsd by this Now, the wrm
“Borrawer” gieans 1y one or rore of tham, acd the seczipt of vajue by 2nv oge of them consyanes the fecan.cof value by the others, This
Motz binds the Borrower and its successors, 10¢ beelits the Baak, its successors and ssiges. Any raferencz owe Bank includes any bolder
of this Notz. Thus Note is delivered in the Sue of [linoiy and governad by (Uinois law, Secuon beadiags ae for convemience of reference
only and do not affsa the erpretation of this Not=. This Note 1ad any related loan docutnzats embody the g+ agreement betwenn the
Barrower and the Bank regarding the terms of the loan evidenced by this Notz and supersede all oral stazzments and prior »micugs relanng

1 thal loas,

— s ——
T QBT BOa LT g

| A 1

e e e A e ———

A, ST ey,
oL

R Rt o) | - IATLITY eumeperg T e vy

| L NP

! Sas narys

*Qebentura Guarantes 504 Pragramohosp ygfoggc-s F49838 10 02 PR and/or the Berrawer falls to ohfaln fundling pursuan?‘ to

said Lean Ne. CDC=S 949888 30 Q2 SPRK\er 15, 1998. -

16« The Borrower and/or any Guarantor fails to enter that certaln Authorization and Loon Agreement No. CLP=GP 949711 30¢C
SPR and/or Borrower or any Guarantor defaults under the +erms anc condltions of that certaln Authorizatlon and Loan
Agraement No. CLP-GP 949711 30 03 SPR and/cor 3orrowsr talls to obtaln funding pursuant to sald Loan No. CLP-GP 549711 30U

SPR on or orlor +o Aprll 19, 1998,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

35491423

EXHIBIT A

Interest Rate: Fixed rate equal to 9.05% per annum to be reset after a five (5) year period at an
interest rate equal to a minimum spread of 350 basis points over the five (5) year cost of funds, at
the time of resetting of the interest rate (collectively “Note Rate”) and at the rate of 3% per
annum above the Note Rate on overdue principal from the date when due until paid.

Secunity (Con’c}

5. All of Borrower' s present and future accounts, chattel paper, general intangibles,
instruments and-documents (as those terms are defined in the [llinois Uniform Commercial
Code), rights to refunss<f taxes paid at any time to any governmental entity and any
letters of credit and draftsunider them, all of Borrower’s personal and future equipment,
all of Borrower’s present and-fiture inventory, all of Borrower’s present and future,
furniture, fixtures and machinery.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
, ; SS. . ..
COUNTY OF (oo 98991423

I, (:rgﬁ ﬂf‘%fl'qotary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that on this day personally appeared before me, James Cook, Dolores Fenger and Clarence
Fenger, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and personally known to me to be the general partners of Cook-Fengar
Partnership, a general partnership, acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said
instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,
and the said instrument was signed and delivered in the name and in behaif of said partnership as
the free and voluntary act of said partnership for the uses and purposes set forth,

GIVEN ander my hand and notarial seal this _/ ™ dav of /’_zr‘ﬁﬁ , 1998,

(NOTARIAL SEAL) /":Lw ,jz&ééf-“

Notary P@f

C“ﬂ»! LR R IR LR vffl_,! Gty ﬂ,("‘,{,v_‘. , \ \
3’ ”"( ll"i’;('l!{i. S!;\L" b My Commission Expires;____
N GREGGG ROTTER

:l Matary Publie, Stale of linais

Y Lty Comemission Exnures 0570400

3 - - *
?’"}") R LA LA A A A e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE - 2 OFFICERS
( ) Y8491423

STATEOF /¢ e
) §S.
COUNTY OF _Lec/C_ )

L Gr- ZZ/Z"/ t , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby

certify that on this day personally appeared before me, Mg C oo K. and

Do low- Fe ngn personally knowﬂrto me to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as the President and Secretary of

0 & L N, a0 __4/( wes j __ corporation,
acknowleug.u that they signed, sealed, and dehvered the said instrument as their free and
voluntary act zad deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrunier:t is the corporate seal and the said instrument was signed, sealed, and
delivered in the name ard in behalf of said corporation by the authority of its stockholders and
Board of Directors as-ine free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand aiid «iotarial seal this __/ 5 day of J , 1998,

(NOTARGABEALsasnnss A /QC%Y‘

\ "OFVICIAL S1 ALY ﬁotaryP
N GEGOG ROTIER - g My Cosfinfission Expires:
8 ary Pubiie, Sty of lineis 9

Y
My Commiasing Exnirey {0 z\

":‘3—‘;’.,“ AT

F T RN, f,.-y;-y_;”




e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(CORPORATE - 2 OFFICERS) 98491425

STATEOF 2 wors )
) §S.

COUNTY OF __(ac/C )

I, @"'27 fot /,’ §<Nota1y Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby

certify that on this day personally appeared before me, /'),anmo - and

oo T ergen personally knowtﬂo me to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as the President and Secretary of

(elne T, ,an_yllsasor s corporation,
acknowlefized <hat they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as their free and
voluntary act ara deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrumrit is the corporate seal and the said instrument was signed, sealed, and
delivered in the nam¢ a~d in behalf of said corporation by the authority of its stockholders and
Board of Directors as th¢ tree and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes set
forth.

— )
GIVEN under my hand aid potarial seal this _/ 3™ day of A#.J/, 1998.

(NOTARI M?ﬁ(ﬂa*mﬂaﬁrfmaag«,r e ,A yi ’_/UI{/Q\-“
I

OFFICIAL SEAp » Notary Pubiic

% GREGG G ROTTE . .
& . ROTTER :
N Ny Puble, St g oy My Carhimission Expires:

L)
W “My Commission £ xpires 0520100
AR Abf’.-?}"'..*‘.‘»ﬁ*}'ﬁ'&'fa‘%’" 5048

& L B Y »




UNOFFICIAL COPY




